
2022 Kennesaw State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-28   Conf: 19-11   Home: 18-9   Away: 14-15   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (478), Opp (472)   DPs Turned: Team (55), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (9), Hatcher (6), Corbin (2), Young (1), Opp (16)   Picked Off:
Simon (2), Cash (1), Gossett (1), Hanson (1), Mimbs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hassan (6), Jones (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bezdicek 2, Housley 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-
130), Hassan (35-46), Jones (15-18), Torbert (10-10), Pinson (7-7), Myers (6-10), Holler (5-6), Cooper (4-5), Rine (4-5), Bezdicek (3-6),
Eidson (3-5), Riggins (3-3), Housley (2-3), Cain (1-1), Johnson (1-2), Naturman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Hatcher, Josh .391 64-64 279 66 109 26 3 15 59 186 .667 24 8 39 0 .452 1 0 11-14 145 3 1 .993
25 Cash, Donovan .357 62-62 252 42 90 21 0 10 60 141 .560 24 4 46 3 .417 3 0 0-0 414 14 1 .998
2 Simon, Tyler .319 64-64 263 64 84 13 4 8 50 129 .490 24 5 39 5 .380 5 4 13-16 86 163 15 .943
1 Hanson, Spencer .311 52-46 167 28 52 11 1 4 41 77 .461 15 5 35 2 .381 2 4 4-5 4 0 0 1.000
10 Corbin, Zac .304 59-59 224 50 68 10 1 6 37 98 .438 35 2 51 1 .393 6 3 8-8 109 23 5 .964
4 Young, Cash .293 64-64 256 56 75 15 0 17 60 141 .551 31 3 56 2 .372 3 2 5-6 69 115 22 .893
21 Eidson, Brayden .270 54-47 148 30 40 5 1 2 17 53 .358 13 7 34 2 .357 0 4 3-5 120 7 2 .984
23 Hassan, Nick .265 57-49 189 32 50 11 0 0 27 61 .323 9 7 17 4 .319 2 5 7-7 386 41 8 .982
34 Colina, Nick .255 56-51 165 41 42 7 0 3 22 58 .352 26 13 47 1 .389 4 5 1-3 91 2 2 .979
8 Mimbs, Hudson .246 55-53 187 28 46 6 1 2 21 60 .321 20 9 48 0 .342 3 4 0-1 84 140 12 .949
36 Gravitte, Nathan .400 7-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 Jones, Mason .180 23-16 50 7 9 0 1 3 10 20 .400 6 0 18 0 .268 0 0 0-0 107 8 0 1.000
19 Patel, Gavin .167 19-5 30 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .167 2 0 6 1 .219 0 1 0-2 19 2 1 .955
7 Gossett, Joseph .143 22-2 14 8 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 5 0 .143 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
33 Franks, Tyler .125 6-0 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 7 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Spratling, Malik .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Shuler, Josh .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Naturman, Slaide .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
27 Sorohan, Jay .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Balsley, Jacob .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 64-64 2245 455 675 126 12 70 408 1035 .461 230 63 458 21 .377 29 32 53-68 1664 577 77 .967
Opponents .269 64-64 2157 432 581 91 6 77 400 915 .424 277 89 506 32 .371 30 29 50-66 1653 616 82 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Franks, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 1 0
31 Bezdicek, John 3.76 5-1 18 17 0 0-1 0 81.1 61 42 34 35 86 14 0 16 .205 6 11 0 1 4
11 Myers, Jack 4.47 5-3 18 15 1 0-0 0 90.2 88 54 45 32 72 9 0 10 .245 7 15 1 2 3
37 Pinson, Smith 4.98 6-6 24 3 0 0-1 3 65.0 62 38 36 13 80 7 0 10 .251 16 6 0 4 4
16 Rine, Jared 5.36 4-0 22 3 0 0-0 7 43.2 47 29 26 28 35 9 1 4 .280 2 7 0 4 1
21 Eidson, Brayden 6.50 3-2 15 7 0 0-0 1 45.2 61 49 33 15 27 12 1 5 .310 6 6 0 2 1
29 Torbert, Luke 6.55 4-3 24 3 0 0-0 0 56.1 61 44 41 26 57 11 0 11 .282 2 8 0 2 5
18 Riggins, Miller 6.91 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 16 12 11 11 13 4 0 1 .302 1 4 0 3 1
32 Naturman, Slaide 7.88 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 7 7 4 8 0 0 0 .259 4 1 0 1 2
39 Cain, Harry 8.10 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 13.1 16 12 12 6 16 3 0 4 .296 1 2 0 0 0
40 Townsend, Ford 8.10 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 12 9 10 9 0 2 2 .341 2 2 0 2 0
9 Stills, Makenzie 8.15 1-1 15 9 0 0-0 0 38.2 43 37 35 24 29 8 0 5 .287 3 7 0 2 2
22 Holler, Nathan 8.18 6-5 26 0 0 0-0 1 33.0 40 30 30 14 27 6 1 1 .303 5 11 0 1 4
24 Johnson, Kolby 8.36 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 14 13 12 7 2 0 2 .333 1 3 0 3 0
5 Cooper, Luke 8.68 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 14 9 9 5 9 1 0 1 .341 2 0 0 0 1
20 Housley, Connor 9.23 0-3 14 7 0 0-0 0 26.1 23 29 27 36 26 3 0 4 .240 6 4 1 2 1
26 Townsend, Chase 21.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 7 7 2 4 1 1 1 .357 1 1 0 0 0
15 Butler, Ty 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 4 6 6 3 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.18 36-28 240 64 1 1 14 554.2 581 432 381 277 506 91 6 77 .269 65 89 2 30 29
Opponents 6.18 28-36 267 64 2 3 12 551.3 675 455 379 230 458 126 12 70 .301 68 63 4 29 32



2022 Kennesaw State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Jones, Mason 115 107 8 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 3 0
37 Pinson, Smith 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
9 Stills, Makenzie 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gossett, Joseph 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Torbert, Luke 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hanson, Spencer 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Holler, Nathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
36 Gravitte, Nathan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Housley, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Johnson, Kolby 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Riggins, Miller 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Naturman, Slaide 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Spratling, Malik 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cash, Donovan 429 414 14 1 .998 44 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hatcher, Josh 149 145 3 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Eidson, Brayden 129 120 7 2 .984 8 3 2 .600 0 0
23 Hassan, Nick 435 386 41 8 .982 2 35 11 .761 6 0
34 Colina, Nick 95 91 2 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Corbin, Zac 137 109 23 5 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Patel, Gavin 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mimbs, Hudson 236 84 140 12 .949 39 0 0 — 0 0
2 Simon, Tyler 264 86 163 15 .943 39 0 0 — 0 0
4 Young, Cash 206 69 115 22 .893 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Myers, Jack 16 5 9 2 .875 0 6 4 .600 0 0
16 Rine, Jared 7 1 5 1 .857 1 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Bezdicek, John 15 1 11 3 .800 0 3 3 .500 0 0
40 Townsend, Ford 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Cain, Harry 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Butler, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Townsend, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cooper, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Franks, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shuler, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sorohan, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Balsley, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2318 1664 577 77 .967 151 50 15 .769 9 0
Opponents 2351 1653 616 82 .965 130 53 15 .779 9 0


